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BO.ARD LIET AT 10 o'clock A. 1,!., ~hie 4th day of May, A. D. 1921, purmant to 

adjournment of May 3d, 1921. Roll call showing_present Commissioners David West 

Andy Nelson, Wm. A. Mc.Kay, Chairman, and Ua~nda 1Iiller, Clerk. 

PRODEEDINGS were had as follows, to-wit: 

BILLS TERE PRESENTED AND ACTED ON AS FOLLOWS, To-wit: 
· Presented 

Bender-Moss Com~any,Henning'e General Laws 12.50 

Burroughs Adding Machine Company, Repairing Machines 12.Jt, 

Rawlins Garage, Company, Gas 1.65 

Rawlins Plumbing & Heating Co., Repairs Court House 1.00 

Baum Brothers Company, Supplies for Jail 30.00 

Mills Company, Election Supplies 270.00 

Mills Company, Record Book, County Clerk 45.50 

Mills Company, Record Book, Clerk of Court 48.26 

C. B. Glunz, Election Expense 12.00 

w. P. Clause, Election Expense 12.00 

w. T. Peryam, Election Expense - 10.00 

Magda Massey~ Election Expense 18.QQ 

Mrs. Amy Attryde, Election Expense 10.00 

Johns. Evans, Election Expense 

Edw. Fegan, Election Expense 

V. M. AmJier, Election ~xpense 

Mrs. John E. · Johnson, Election Expense · 

C. M. Wilcox, Election Expense, 

A. Sproat, Election Expense 

Ed Bailer/ ·, Election Expense 

H. F~ Burch, Election Expense 

M. L. Anderson, Election Expense 

L. D. Peck, Election .Expense 

· F. R. Schoen, Election Expense 

Arthur Olofson, Election Expense 

Essie J. Mylroie, Election Expense 

D. L. Condon, Election Expense 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.72 

10.35 

10.98 

12.58 

11.25 

1.00 Elsie E. Pelissier, Certified Copy of Mittimus 

,A. D. Hoskins, State TreasUEeriReturn Surplus of 
Common School Land Income Fund. • 

Theresa Pierson, Widow County Aid 

s. Kate Riva, Widow County Aid 

~s. Alvi_ Mattila, Widow County Aid 

~elen McAtee, Widow County Aid 
I 

bs. Zella Anderson, Widow County Aid 

~ary Harrison, Widow County Aid 
I 
Nellie Hagen, Widow County Aid 
I 
Mrs. N. E. Scribner, Widow County Aid 
I 
Mrs. Mary Lucas, Widow ~aunty Aid 
I 
Mrs. Met~ Spencer, Widow County Aid 
I iliza llichardson, _Widow County Aid¥ 

313.57 

20.00 

25.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

25.00 

15.00 

20.00 

15.00 

15.00 

Allowed. 

12.50 

1.65 

1.00 

30.00 

270.00 

45.50 

48.26 

12.00 

12.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

·10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10~00 

10.00 

10.72 

18.98 

12.58 

11.25 

1.00 

313.67 

20.00 

25.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

15.00 

25.00 

15.00 

20.00 

15.00 

15.00 

f. 
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Gertnude Boam, County Widow Aid 

lirs. Grace McGee, County Widow Aid 

Mrs. Salo, County Widow Aid 

Mrs. Ada Loyd, Con:bjy Widow Aid 

Mte. Hattie Salas, County .Widow Aid 

Mrs. Nellie Fr~cis, County Widow Aid 

Fannie Darling, County Widow Aid 

Rresented 
15.00 

20.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

15.00 

BOARD ADJOURNED TO MEET AT 2 o'clock P. M., May 4th, 1921. 
. . , 

L2C~kC<C< ~ . 
_ Clerk. 

Allowed. 
15.00 

20.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

15.00 

· 15 .oo 

Board met at 2 o'clock P. M., this 4th day.of May, A. D. 1921, purusant to 
. . 

adjournment of morning session. Roll call showing all members present. 

PROCEEDINGS WERE HAD AS FOLLO\VS;to-wit: 

REBATES 

Mrs. Eliza Wilson, Erroneous Assessment 
Andrew Anderson,Double Assessment 
c. C. Saunders, Erroneous Assessment 
Ches. Hutchinson,Ex-Service World War veteran 
Ernest Matson, Erroneous Assessment 

. - . 
REPORTS . 

Allowed 
Allowed 
Allowed 
Allowed 
Allowed 

$54.31 ✓ 
6.00 
4.00 
2.00 
4.00 

Reports of s. Park, County Treasurer, Justices of the Peace, P. p. Murphey, 
Jnol. C. J!'riend,J. H. Crawford were read and ordered filed. 

BOND3 • 
. 

Bonds were presented nnd approved as follows:­
Stockmen's Stat~ Benk, Medicine Bov, Wyo. 
Clarence w. Wells, Justice of the Peace, Arlineton, Wyo. 
United t;tates .l!'idelity and Guaranty Cocpany Cancellation 

$1,?00.00 
1,600.00 

of Bondsof Stock Grower's National Bank, of .Rawlins, Wyo. Noa. 38032(300444-21} and 
37973 (300443-2l) Cancellation Notice to Boa.rd of County Cocmissl.oners, ~as approved 
and ordered filed. ' 

A delagation from Bchool District No. 20, with Attorney L. E~ A~strong 
' 

Il}.et with the 

:tfo. 18 and 20. 

D~trict Boundary Board to Protest the Conso114*tlnn Of School Districts 
' . 

The matter was discussed and no conclusion as to final action. 
' . 

Board adjourned to meet with ?isttict Boundary Board; Attorn~y L. E. Armstrong 
' 

~ttorney for Sch~ol District No. 20, representatives from Ditttict No. 20 and the 
' 

s.tate Superintendent of Schools, at 10 o'clock A. M;, May _5th, 1921:, to further 

discuss the Consolidation of Districts 18 and 20. 

B -~-~-
Clerk. 

Board m.et at lO'o'clock A. u., May 5th, 1921 pursuant tC, a.djourninant of 

M~y 4th, 1921 •. Roll call showing present Commissioners An~y Nelson, Wm. A. McKay, 

Chairman, and Malinda Miller, Clerk. Absent David West. 

The matter of Protestine the ~onsolidation of School Districts 18 and 20 

was taken up by the State Superintendent of Schools, Mrs. Kathryn Morton, the District 

Boundary Board and L. E. Armstrong, Attorney for Distttct 20, but no conclusion 

reached and the matter was held over for future investigation at the ~ext regular 

meeting of -the Board of County Commissioners. 

There bijng,:-nodfurther business coming before the board,.it.was moved and 

seconded that the Board Adjourn to meet again in regular session on the-7th day of 

June, A. D. 19~1~ 

c.1.crk. Cha1roan o1 .tlte~o d of county commission rs. 


