

BOARD MET AT 10 o'clock A. M., this 4th day of May, A. D. 1921, pursuant to adjournment of May 3d, 1921. Roll call showing present Commissioners David West Andy Nelson, Wm. A. McKay, Chairman, and Malinda Miller, Clerk.

PROCEEDINGS were had as follows, to-wit:

BILLS WERE PRESENTED AND ACTED ON AS FOLLOWS, To-wit:

	Presented	Allowed.
Bender-Moss Company, Henning's General Laws	12.50	12.50
Burroughs Adding Machine Company, Repairing Machines	12.35	12.35
Rawlins Garage, Company, Gas	1.65	1.65
Rawlins Plumbing & Heating Co., Repairs Court House	1.00	1.00
Baum Brothers Company, Supplies for Jail	30.00	30.00
Mills Company, Election Supplies	270.00	270.00
Mills Company, Record Book, County Clerk	45.50	45.50
Mills Company, Record Book, Clerk of Court	48.25	48.25
C. B. Glunz, Election Expense	12.00	12.00
W. P. Clause, Election Expense	12.00	12.00
W. T. Peryam, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
Magda Massey, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Amy Attryde, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
John S. Evans, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
Edw. Fegan, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
V. M. Angier, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
Mrs. John E. Johnson, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
C. M. Wilcox, Election Expense,	10.00	10.00
A. Sproat, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
Ed Bailey, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
H. F. Burch, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
M. L. Anderson, Election Expense	10.00	10.00
L. D. Peck, Election Expense	10.72	10.72
F. R. Schoen, Election Expense	10.35	10.35
Arthur Olofson, Election Expense	10.98	10.98
Essie J. Mylrcie, Election Expense	12.58	12.58
D. L. Condon, Election Expense	11.25	11.25
Elsie E. Pelissier, Certified Copy of Mittimus	1.00	1.00
A. D. Hoskins, State Treasurer, Return Surplus of Common School Land Income Fund.	313.57	313.57
Theresa Pierson, Widow County Aid	20.00	20.00
Mrs. Kate Riva, Widow County Aid	25.00	25.00
Mrs. Alvi Mattila, Widow County Aid	10.00	10.00
Helen McAtee, Widow County Aid	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Zella Anderson, Widow County Aid	15.00	15.00
Mary Harrison, Widow County Aid	15.00	15.00
Nellie Hagen, Widow County Aid	25.00	25.00
Mrs. N. E. Scribner, Widow County Aid	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Mary Lucas, Widow County Aid	20.00	20.00
Mrs. Meta Spencer, Widow County Aid	15.00	15.00
Eliza Richardson, Widow County Aid	15.00	15.00

	Presented	Allowed.
Gertnude Boam, County Widow Aid	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Grace McGee, County Widow Aid	20.00	20.00
Mrs. Salo, County Widow Aid	20.00	20.00
Mrs. Ada Loyd, County Widow Aid	15.00	15.00
Mrs. Hattie Salas, County Widow Aid	10.00	10.00
Mrs. Nellie Francis, County Widow Aid	15.00	15.00
Fannie Darling, County Widow Aid	15.00	15.00

BOARD ADJOURNED TO MEET AT 2 o'clock P. M., May 4th, 1921.

Malinda Miller
Clerk.

Board met at 2 o'clock P. M., this 4th day of May, A. D. 1921, pursuant to adjournment of morning session. Roll call showing all members present.

PROCEEDINGS WERE HAD AS FOLLOWS; to-wit:

REBATES

Mrs. Eliza Wilson, Erroneous Assessment	Allowed	\$54.31 ✓
Andrew Anderson, Double Assessment	Allowed	6.00
C. C. Sanders, Erroneous Assessment	Allowed	4.00
Chas. Hutchinson, Ex-Service World War veteran	Allowed	2.00
Ernest Matson, Erroneous Assessment	Allowed	4.00

REPORTS

Reports of S. Park, County Treasurer, Justices of the Peace, P. P. Murphey, Jno C. Friend, J. H. Crawford were read and ordered filed.

BONDS.

Bonds were presented and approved as follows:-
 Stockmen's State Bank, Medicine Bow, Wyo. \$1,200.00
 Clarence W. Wells, Justice of the Peace, Arlington, Wyo. 1,500.00
 United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company Cancellation
 of Bonds of Stock Grower's National Bank, of Rawlins, Wyo. Nos. 38032(300444-21) and
 37973 (300443-21) Cancellation Notice to Board of County Commissioners, was approved
 and ordered filed.

A delegation from School District No. 20, with Attorney L. E. Armstrong met with the District Boundary Board to Protest the Consolidation of School Districts No. 18 and 20. The matter was discussed and no conclusion as to final action.

Board adjourned to meet with District Boundary Board, Attorney L. E. Armstrong, Attorney for School District No. 20, representatives from District No. 20 and the State Superintendent of Schools, at 10 o'clock A. M., May 5th, 1921, to further discuss the Consolidation of Districts 18 and 20.

B

Malinda Miller
Clerk.

Board met at 10 o'clock A. M., May 5th, 1921 pursuant to adjournment of May 4th, 1921. Roll call showing present Commissioners Andy Nelson, Wm. A. McKay, Chairman, and Malinda Miller, Clerk. Absent David West.

The matter of Protesting the Consolidation of School Districts 18 and 20 was taken up by the State Superintendent of Schools, Mrs. Kathryn Morton, the District Boundary Board and L. E. Armstrong, Attorney for District 20, but no conclusion reached and the matter was held over for future investigation at the next regular meeting of the Board of County Commissioners.

There being no further business coming before the board, it was moved and seconded that the Board Adjourn to meet again in regular session on the 7th day of June, A. D. 1921.

Malinda Miller Clerk.

Wm. A. McKay
Chairman of the board of county commissioners.